502999860 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3046460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESPN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.	03/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	500 SOUTH BUENA VISTA STREET	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14336938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akhikmat@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FAY KAPLUN & MARCIN, LLP
Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY, SUITE 702
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40189/01004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MARCIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Marcin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_ESPN_to_DEI#page1.tif source=Assignment_ESPN_to_DEI#page2.tif

PATENT 502999860 REEL: 033857 FRAME: 0736

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ESPN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), located at ESPN Plaza, Bristol, CT 06010, is the owner of one or more of the United States and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, wishes to acquire all of the right and title to and interest in the said inventions or discoveries and the ownership of all patent rights in said inventions or discoveries from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents throughout the world, including all inventions described therein and all priority rights arising from said Patents; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said applications or claiming priority to said Patents, together with all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of same with the right to sue for past and future damages; the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitation, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the rights conveyed herein to vest in ASSIGNEE.

ļ

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of such together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR

ESPN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.

Date: 3/30/2011

Name: Anthony J. Bailey

Title: Vice President Emerging Technology

ASSIGNEE

DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

Dates

Вy;

lame: Mauro Premutico

Title: Managing Vice President, Chief Patent Counsel

7